MICHIGAN EXCHANGE CARRIERS ASSOCIATION, INC. PART XVII-ACE TEL CO OF MICHIGAN, Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 25 (U) INC. - DRENTHE 5th Revised Sheet 1 Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 1

ACCESS SERVICE

17DRE. Rates and Charges

Part 17-Ace Telephone Company of Michigan, Inc./Drenthe exchange contains the rates and charges currently charged by the former Allendale Telephone Company for the Drenthe ILEC exchanges.

Allendale Telephone Company was merged into Ace Telephone Company of Michigan, Inc. with the latter entity as the surviving corporation.

17DRE.2 Switched Access Service

17DRE.2.1 Application of Tariff

Jul 07, 2021
Received

(D)

Issued: June 28, 2021

Effective: July 1, 2021

Issued under the authority of 1991 Public Act 179, as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq.

Scott Stevenson, President Telecommunications Association of Michigan, 600 W. Shiawassee St., Lansing MI 48933, 517-482-4166, mitariff@gmail.com

MICHIGAN EXCHANGE CARRIERS ASSOCIATION, INC. PART XVII-ACE TEL CO OF MICHIGAN, Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 25 (U) INC. - DRENTHE

PART XVII-ACE TEL CO OF MICHIGAN, INC. - DRENTHE 6th Revised Sheet 13 Cancels 5th Revised Sheet 13

ACCESS SERVICE

17DRE. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17DRE.3 Special Access Service

17DRE.3.1 Application of Tariff

(D)

Issued: June 28, 2021

Effective: July 1, 2021

Issued under the authority of 1991 Public Act 179, as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq.

Scott Stevenson, President Telecommunications Association of Michigan, 600 W. Shiawassee St., Lansing MI 48933, 517-482-4166, mitariff@gmail.com